determined by subtracting the value of our intangible assets and total liabilities from our total assets. Dilution is determined by subtracting the as adjusted net
tangible book value per ordinary share from the assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share.

Without taking into account any other changes in such net tangible book value after March 26, 2010, other than to give effect to our sale of 2,830,000
ordinary shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per ordinary share, which is the mid-point of the estimated public offering
price range shown on the cover page of this prospectus, with estimated net proceeds of $31.8 million after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 26, 2010 would have been $225.1 million, or $6.67 per ordinary share. This
represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.42 per ordinary share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in as
adjusted net tangible book value of $6.33 per ordinary share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per ordinary share basis:

Per Ordinary

Share

Assumed initial public offering price   $13.00

Net tangible book value as of March 26, 2010, before giving effect to this offering   $6.25

Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering   0.42

As adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering   6.67

Dilution to new investors in this offering   $ 6.33

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per ordinary share, which is the mid-point of the estimated public offering

price range shown on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net tangible book value per share by $0.08 (0.08), assuming the
number of shares that we offer remains the same as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses.

The following table summarizes on an as adjusted basis described above, as of March 26, 2010, the differences between the number of ordinary shares
purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share paid by our existing shareholders and by new investors (based upon
an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per ordinary share, which is the mid-point of the estimated public offering price range shown on the cover page
of this prospectus).

Ordinary Shares

Purchased
Total

Consideration
Average
Price per
Ordinary

Share   Number  Percent  Amount   Percent

(in thousands, other than

percentages and per share data)

Existing shareholders   30,914   91.6%  $193,334   84.0%  $  6.25

New investors   2,830   8.4   36,790   16.0   13.00

Total   33,744  100.0%  $230,124  100.0%  $  6.82

32

Table of Contents

Sales by the selling shareholders in this offering will cause the number of shares beneficially owned by existing shareholders to be reduced to
approximately 74.8% of the total number of our ordinary shares outstanding after this offering. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our
current shareholders would own 71.0% and our new investors would own 29.0% of the total number of our ordinary shares outstanding after this offering.

The preceding discussion and tables assume no exercise of share options outstanding as of March 26, 2010. As of March 26, 2010, there were:

[…]

property laws, we believe, based on the information furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the table below have sole voting and investment power
with respect to all ordinary shares shown as beneficially owned by them. Percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 30,913,709 ordinary shares outstanding
as of March 26, 2010, and 33,743,709 ordinary shares outstanding after completion of this offering. In computing the number of ordinary shares beneficially
owned by a person or entity and the percentage ownership of that person or entity, we deemed to be outstanding all ordinary shares subject to options held by that
person or entity that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of March 26, 2010. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the
purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person or entity.

Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each beneficial owner named below is c/o Fabrinet, 294 Moo 8, Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, Kookot, Lumlooka,
Patumthanee 12130, Thailand.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior To This
Offering   Shares

Being Offered

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
5% Shareholders
Asia Pacific Growth Fund III, L.P.   18,000,000   58.2%  2,167,300  15,832,700  46.9%

c/o W.S. Walker & Company
P.O. Box 265, GT
Walker House
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

JDS Uniphase Corporation   2,000,000   6.5   1,606,850  393,150  1.2
430 North McCarthy Blvd.
Milpitas, California 95035

Shea Ventures, LLC   2,000,000   6.5   240,850  1,759,150  5.2
655 Brea Canyon Road
Walnut, California 91789

Directors and Named Officers
David T. Mitchell   6,285,714   20.3   1,150,000  5,135,714  15.2
Dr. Harpal Gill   192,083   *   —  192,083  *
Mark J. Schwartz   185,000   *   —  185,000  *
Nat Mani   185,000   *   —  185,000  *
Mark A. Christensen   30,000   *   —  30,000  *
Dr. Ta-lin Hsu   18,030,000   58.3   2,167,300  15,862,700  47.0
Dr. Frank H. Levinson   60,000   *   —  60,000  *
Rollance E. Olson   30,000   *   —  30,000  *
Virapan Pulges   30,000   *   —  30,000  *
Dr. William J. Perry   12,500   *   —  12,500  *
Dr. Teera Achariyapaopan   1,010,000   3.3   505,000  505,000  1.5
All current directors and executive officers as a group (10 people)   25,040,297   80.5   3,317,300  21,722,997  64.0
Other Selling Shareholders
Pornphan Priebjrivat   1,010,000   3.3   505,000  505,000  1.5

*  Less than 1%.

102

(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

Table of Contents

(1)  Consists of (i) 5,533,673 shares held by the David T. Mitchell Separate Property Trust, of which Mr. Mitchell is the sole trustee, (ii) 250,680 shares held by the Gabriel Thomas Mitchell Trust, of which
Kimberley Totah is the sole trustee, (iii) 250,681 shares held by the Alexander Thomas Mitchell Trust, of which Kimberley Totah is the sole trustee, and (iv) 250,680 shares held by the Sean Thomas
Mitchell Trust, of which Kimberley Totah is the sole trustee. Mr. Mitchell disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by each of the Gabriel Thomas Mitchell Trust, the Alexander Thomas